Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 003

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH: 1.) FRANKIE S. DECINAL OF BRGY. SALAHID, BAROTAC NUEVO, ILOILO; 2.) DENNIS O. PEDROSO OF BRGY. CABALABAGUAN, MINA, ILOILO AND 3.) MELVIN G. JORDAN OF BLK., 4, LOT 8, BRGY. BAKHAW, MANDURRIAO, ILOILO CITY AS TRAINERS ON HOUSEKEEPING NC II, SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING NC II, AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE NC II, RESPECTIVELY, AT THE MINA SKILLS TRAINING CENTER (MSTC), MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, the MSTC is ran and managed by the Municipality of Mina headed by the Hon. Mayor Rey P. Grabato;

WHEREAS, the MSTC was established to provide trainings on technical/vocational courses and other career-technical education needed for jobs requiring associate or advance training;

WHEREAS, to make the MSTC a center of excellence, there is an urgent needs to hire trainers to provide excellent trainings on Housekeeping NC ii, Shielded Metal Arc Welding NC II, and Electrical Installation and Maintenance NC II to the workers in their employment whether locally or abroad;

WHEREAS, the above-named trainers possess the technical expertise and capabilities to undertake to training program as trainers, and they expressed willingness to engage their services to the Municipality as trainers with One Hundred Fifty Pesos (P150.00) honorarium each per hour for the actual services rendered;

WHEREAS, both the Municipality and the trainers agreed to comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract of Services;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign in the Contract by the Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is required pursuant to Section 444 (2) (i)(vi) of RA 7160, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH: 1.) FRANKIE S. DECINAL OF BRGY. SALAHID, BAROTAC NUEVO, ILOILO; 2.) DENNIS O. PEDROSO OF BRGY. CABALABAGUAN, MINA, ILOILO AND 3.) MELVIN G. JORDAN OF BLK., 4, LOT 8, BRGY. BAKHAW, MANDURRIAO, ILOILO CITY AS TRAINERS ON HOUSEKEEPING NC II, SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING NC II, AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE NC II, RESPECTIVELY, AT THE MINA SKILLS TRAINING CENTER (MSTC), MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 17 th day of January 2019 , on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor.	
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing	g Resolution.
	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
ATTESTED:	
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	
APPR	OVED:
	(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor